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N-PAC Member List FY 2016 
Subcommittee Co-Chairs, Ex-Officios, Liaisons and Activities  

 
AWARDS  

 

LCDR Paula Thompson (1 Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016) 

IHS 

Phoenix Indian Medical Center 

4212 N. 16
th

 Street 

Phoenix, AZ  85016 

Phone: (602) 263-1200 x 1396 

Email: Paula.thompson@ihs.gov 

 

AWARDS  

 

CDR Tessa Brown  

Food and Drug Administration 

WO75 Rm 3678 

10903 New Hampshire Ave. 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Phone: 240-402-7242   

 Email: Tessa.brown@fda.hhs.gov  

 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT  

  

CDR Heather Skelton (1 Oct 2013 – 30 Sep 2017) 

IHS 

4320 Diplomacy Drive, Suite 2614 

Anchorage, AK 99516 

Phone:  (907) 729-4296 

heskelton@scf.cc 

 

CAREER DEVELOPMENT  

 

CDR Nicole Knight  
ICE Health Service Corps 

Field Medical Coordinator – Los Angeles Field Office  

300 N. Los Angeles St  

Room 7621 

Los Angeles, CA 90012  

213-830-7968 Office   

877-699-5778 Secure Fax 

nicole.knight@ice.dhs.gov   

 

 

 

 

 

COMMUNICATIONS  

 

LT Kelly Kerr 

Federal Bureau of Prisons 

FMC Carswell 

"J" Street, Building 3000 

P.O. Box 27066 

Fort Worth, Texas 76127 

Phone: (817) 782-4560  

Email: KKerr@bop.gov 

 

COMMUNICATIONS  

 

LCDR Nikkia Clark (1 Oct 2014 – 30 Sep 2016) 

USDOJ/USMS 

2604 Jefferson Davis Highway, CS-3, Room 702 

Alexandria, VA 22301 

Phone:  (202) 305-9494 

Email:  nikkia.clark@usdoj.gov 

 

 

 

EVENTS  

 

CDR Casey Hadsall (1 Oct 2013 – 30 Sep 2017) 

NIH 

National Human Genome Research Institute 

9000 Rockville Pike 

Building 10, Room CRC3-2541 

Bethesda, MD 20892 – 1205 

Phone:  (301) 496-5422 

Email: Hadsallc@mail.nih.gov 

 

 

EVENTS  

 

CDR Steve Morin 

FDA 

OC/OEA/Office of Health and Constituent Affairs 10903 New 

Hampshire Avenue, W032 RM 5334     

Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Phone:  (301) 796-0761  

Email:  Steve.Morin@fda.hhs.gov 
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RECRUITMENT                            

 

CDR Tarah Somers 

5 Post Office Square 

Mailcode ATSDR 10-1 

Boston, MA 02109 

Phone: 617-918-1493 

BB: (703) 505-7559 

Email:  somers.tarah@epa.gov  OR  tvs4@cdc.gov 

 

 

RECRUITMENT  

 

CDR Bryen Bartgis  

IHS 

Valley Native Primary Care Center 

1830 E. Parks Highway, Suite A134 

Wasilla, AK 99687 

Phone:  (907) 352-6083 

Email: Bbartgis@SouthcentralFoundation.com 

 

 

 

RESOURCE REACH  

 

CDR Sidney Hairston (1 OCT 2015 – 30 SEP 2019) 

SAMHSA 

1 Choke Cherry Rd 

Rockville, MD 

Phone: 240-276-0602 

Email: Sidney.hairston@samhsa.hhs.gov 

RESOURCE REACH 

     

CDR Jacquin L. Jones  

FDA/CDER 

10903 New Hampshire Ave 

Silver Spring, MD 20903 

Phone: 240-402-4590 

Email: Jacquin.Jones@fda.hhs.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

READINESS & RESPONSE  

 

Mr. Jerod Noe (1 Oct 2012 – 30 Sep 2016) 

NIH/CC/ND 

9000 Rockville Pike 

Room 5-2421 5NES-SCSU 

Bethesda, MD   20892 

Phone: (301) 496-6170 

Email: jerod.noe@nih.gov 

READINESS & RESPONSE  

 

CDR Stacy Barley  

CDER/FDA  

WO 75, Room 2642 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Phone: (301) 796-2137 (office)  

Email: stacy.barley@fda.hhs.gov 

 

 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERSHIP (Non-Voting) 

CHIEF PROFESSIONAL OFFICER 

RADM Sylvia Trent-Adams, PhD, RN FY2013 – FY2017) 
Deputy Surgeon General 
US Department of Health and Human Services 

Office of the Surgeon General 

200 Independence Avenue, SW Suite 701-H 

Washington, DC 20201 

Phone: 202-260-2549 

Email: Sylvia.trent-adams@hhs.gov 

1101 Wooten Parkway 

Tower Building,  

Plaza Level 1 Room 100 

Rockville, MD 20852 

Phone: 240-453-6063 

N-PAC CHAIR 

 

CDR Mary E. Brooks (FY 2016) 

U.S. Food and Drug Administration 

Center for Devices and Radiological Health 

Office of Device Evaluation  

10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

W066-2524 

Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 

Phone: (301) 796-6078 

Email: NPACCHAIR2016@fda.hhs.gov  
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N-PAC CHAIR ELECT 

 

CDR Reginald Smith (FY2017) 

(1 Oct 2015 – 30 Sep 2019 

Health Resources and Services Administration - DHHS 

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 17A-29 

Rockville, MD 20857 

Phone:  (301) 443-9138    

Fax:   (301) 443-1884 

Email: rsmith3@hrsa.gov 

 

PAST (Ex Officio) N-PAC CHAIR  

 

CDR Anitra Johnson (FY 2015) 

(1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016) 

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 

7500 Security Blvd., Mail Stop C4-22-04 

Baltimore, MD 21244 

Phone: (410) 786-2749 

Email: Anitra.johnson@cms.hhs.gov  

 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY/OPERATIONS LIAISON 

 

LCDR Keith Marin (FY2016) 

U.S. Food and Drug Administration 

Center for Devices and Radiological Health 

Office of Device Evaluation  

10903 New Hampshire Avenue, WO 66 Rm 2567 

Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 

Phone: (301) 796-2462 

Fax:  (301) 847-8109 

Email:  Keith.Marin@fda.hhs.gov 

 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY ELECT 

 

LCDR Nikkia Clark (1 Oct 2014 – 30 Sep 2016) 

USDOJ/USMS 

2604 Jefferson Davis Highway, CS-3, Room 702 

Alexandria, VA 22301 

Phone:  (202) 305-9494 

Email:  nikkia.clark@usdoj.gov  

PAST (Ex-Officio) EXECUTIVE SECRETARY   

 

CDR Reginald Smith (1 Mar 2015 – 30 Sep 2019) 

Health Resources and Services Administration - DHHS 

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 17A-29 

Rockville, MD 20857 

Phone:  (301) 443-9138    

Fax:   (301) 443-1884 

Email: rsmith3@hrsa.gov 

 

 

LISTSERV MANAGER  

 

CDR Scott Lamberson 
DHS/TSA/OCMO 

701 S. 12th Street 

Arlington, VA 20598 

Phone: 571-227-3824 

Fax: 703-603-0793 

Email: Scott.Lamberson@tsa.dhs.gov 
 

LISTSERV CO-MANAGER  

 

CAPT Debra Tubbs 

USDHHS/CMS/Center for Program Integrity/Investigations and 

Audits Group/Division of State Program Integrity Operations  

1301 Young Street, RM 833 

Dallas, TX 75202 

Phone: 214-767-6139  

Fax: 443-380-6549  

Email: debra.tubbs@cms.hhs.gov  

ESPRIT DE CORPS  

 

LCDR Gia Lawrence (1 Oct 2015 – 30 Sep 2019) 

Immigration Health Service Corps 

500-12
th

 Street, S.W., 2
nd

 Floor 

Mail Stop #5203 

Washington, D.C. 20536 

Phone: (202) 732-6534 

Fax: (888) 347-2242 

Email:  Gia.E.Lawrence@ice.dhs.gov 

 

ESPRIT DE CORPS  

 

CDR Sara Anderson  

U.S. Food and Drug Administration 

Center for Devices and Radiological Health 

Office of Device Evaluation 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Phone:  (301) 796-7047 

Fax:  (301) 847-8121 

Email:  Sara.Anderson@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Office Basic Course, OBC,  SUPPORT 

 

CDR Lakeeta Carr 

Email: Lakeeta.carr@fda.hhs.gov 

Phone: (240) 402- 1391 

 

CDR Margarita Velarde 

Phone: 301 496 2348 

Email: velardem@mail.nih.gov   

 

COIN COORDINATOR 

LCDR Bryan Emery 

Email: Brian.emery@fda.hhs.gov 

Phone: (240) 620-9792 

Junior Officer Advisory Group, JOAG NPAC Liaison  
 

LT Mekeshia Bates FY 2015-2016 
Email: MBates@hrsa.gov  

mailto:rsmith3@hrsa.gov
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COMMISSIONED CORPS WOMEN’S ISSUES ADVISORY 

BOARD (CCWIAB) 

 

LCDR Amanda Hill (FY2015) 

IHS 

Pine Ridge Hospital 

Community Nurse Midwife 

P. O. Box 1201 

Pine Ridge, SD 57770 

Phone:  (605) 867-3166 

Email: Amanda.hill@ihs.gov 

 

 

LIAISONS 

 

JOAG 

 

LT Mekeshia Bates (FY2016) 

Public Health Analyst 

Health Resources and Services Administration  

5600 Fishers Lane 

Rockville, MD 20852 

Phone: (301) 443-8045 

Fax: (301)443-2697 

Email:  mbates@hrsa.gov 

 

 

RedDOG 

 

CAPT Sean David Waterman  (FY2015) 
DCCPR 

Readiness and Deployment Operations 

1101 Wootton Parkway Rm 177 Plaza level 

Rockville, MD 20857 

Phone: (240) 453-6099  

Fax: (240) 453-6109 

Email: Sean-David.Waterman@hhs.gov 

FEDERAL NURSE STRATEGIC PLAN  

 

CDR Amy Webb (FY2016) 

Indian Health Service - Santa Fe Service Unit 

1700 Cerrillos Rd 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Phone:  (505) 946-9562  

Email: Amy.webb@ihs.gov 

 

CAPT Susan Orsega (FY2016, Alternate) 

NIH/NIAID/DCR/CCRB 

6700B Rockledge Drive, Room 1124, MSC 7609 

Bethesda, MD 20892-7609                                                                                                                    

Phone: (301) 451-2484  

Cell:  (301) 768-6199 

Email: SORSEGA@niaid.nih.gov 

 

 

 

NURSE HISTORIANS  

 

CAPT Cheryl Borden (FY2016) 

HHS/CMS/CQISCO/EPRO 

Emergency Preparedness and Response Operations  

Phone:   202.260.6077 

Cell: 443.821.4276 

Email: cherylann.borden@cms.hhs.gov    

 

CAPT Moira McGuire (FY2015) 

Clinical Care Coordinator 

Warrior Clinic 

National Naval Medical Center 

8901 Wisconsin Ave. 

Bldg 9, RM 1643A 

Bethesda, MD  20889 

Phone: (301) 319-8755  

Email: moira.g.mcguire.mil@mail.mil 

 

COA NURSE REPRESENTATIVE 

 

CAPT Michelle Braun (FY2016) 

National Institutes of Health 

NIDDK/NIH 

10 Center Drive 

CRC/5-2551 

Bethesda, MD 20852 

Phone:  (301) 594-7850 

Email: Michelleb@mail.nih.gov  

 

 

NURSE CATEGORY COUNSELING PROGRAM 

 

CAPT Brenda Ross, MSN, RN, COHN-S   

(1 Oct 12 – 30 Sep 2016)  

Federal Occupational Health  

4550 Montgomery Avenue, Suite 950  

Bethesda, MD 20857  

Phone: (301) 594-0270  

Email: Brenda.ross@foh.hhs.gov 
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